FEE TYPE

Building Permits

Animal/Pet Fees

Airport

ATV /UTV / Golf Carts

Rights-of-Way

CITY OF CAMERON
COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

New Construction
Remodel (non electrical)
minimum (non electrical)
minimum (electrical)
Misc. Building Permits (decks, roofs, fences, etc)
est. cost <$3,001
est. cost $3,001-$5,999
est. cost >=$6,001
Late fee (permits purchased after
construction has already begun)

Dog / Cat / Pot-Bellied Pig Spayed/Neutered
(annual license) Unaltered
Replacement Tag

Late fee (after January 31st)
Animal Pick-up/Impoundment
Daily Boarding Fee

Adoption Fee

Small Animal/Livestock Fee

T-Hangar rent (open)
T-Hangar rent (closed)

Annual license fee
Street cut refundable deposit

+ permit fee
Other (trees, etc.)

(utilities/franchise) Public Ways Use Permit (set by statute)

Storm Water

Cemetery

Cemetery

Storm Sewer Connection hook-up fee

Storm Water Plan Review single-family
(*see storm water plan subdivision
review form for list of other

additional potential fees)

Burial Space

Open/Close standard
standard-Saturday
standard-Sunday
standard-Holiday
infant
infant-Sat/Sun/Holiday
cremation
cremation-Saturday
cremation-Sunday
cremation-Holiday

Interment Administrative Fee

FEE

October 1, 2021
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$0.67
$0.33
40.00
60.00

40.00
60.00

0.01
50.00

10.00
15.00
2.00
5.00
40.00
10.00
140.00
25.00

100.00
125.00

20.00

2,000.00
350.00
20.00
2,500.00
250.00

200.00
450.00
450.00

600.00
500.00
600.00
700.00
800.00
300.00
400.00
300.00
400.00
500.00
600.00

25.00

per square foot
per square foot

X estimated cost

per month

+ $50 per acre
+ $50 per acre



FEE TYPE

Zoning

CITY OF CAMERON
COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

Construction permit

Zoning Map Amendment
Appeal/Variance Fee
Conditional Use Permit

October 1, 2021

FEE
$ 10.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00



